duly published as provided by law after its adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT
AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PRAIRIE CREEK PUBLIC
LIBRARY DISTRICT, IN THE COUNTIES OF GRUNDY, LaSALLE,
AND LIVINGSTON, AND THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section One: That the total sum of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-
SIX THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX DOLLARS AND
ZERO CENTS ($226,136.00) composed as follows: the sum of ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED
FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS ($176,352.00), being the amount required for
the necessary Corporate purposes of the Prairie Creek Public Library
District, Grundy, LaSalle and Livingston Counties, Illinois; the sum of
EIGHT THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO
CENTS ($8,500) being required for payment of employer contributions
of Prairie Creek Public Library District to the Social Security Fund; the
sum of SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
($6,000.00), being required for the payment of employer contributions
of Prairie Creek Public Library District for the Illinois Municipal Retire-
ment Fund; the sum of SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE DOL-
LARS AND ZERO CENTS ($779.00) being required for the payment
of the professional opinion of an accountant and other auditing expenses
from an Audit Fund; the sum of EIGHT THOUSAND, FIVE HUN-
DRED FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($8,505.00) for the
purpose of payments of premiums due for the purchase of liability in-
surance, property damage (e.g. fire) insurance, worker’s compensations,
unemployment compensations, and legal fees for defending or other pro-
tecting itself against liability from a Liability Fund; the sum of
TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
($26,000.00) being required for the maintenance, repairs and alterations
of library buildings and equipment from a Maintenance fund be and the
same is hereby levied and assessed upon and against all taxable property
within this Public Library District according to the full fair value estab-